Techniques
Page 4
Enhancements
Page 124
ACCESSORIESUPLIGHTING
Page 137
MOUNTING DEVICES
115

Reflector:  Highly polished specular aluminum
Lens:  High-impact clear acrylic
Hood Extension (-HE models):  Heavy-duty stamped aluminum
Ballast:   Type 1 outdoor magnetic clamped core for all 120 volt compact fluorescent lights
Primary amp draw for 120v. is 0.165 amp, not including lamp wattage
Socket: G23 bi-pin for 9 watt, GX23 for 13 watt
Lamp life:  10,000+ hours average rating
Wiring:  120 volt standard
Mounting:  None supplied, FA-26 Pedestal recommended.  See Mounting section, page 137
Finish:  Black texture polyester powder coat–optional finishes available; page 8
For 220 volt and 240 volt options available, contact factory
Catalog Number Description Max. wattage Lamp Supplied Standard Finish
FFL-9 Extruded alum. floodlight, 120v. 9w 9 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-9-HE Extrudedalum. floodlight, hood extension, 120v. 9w 9 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-9-COP Formed copper fixture, brass swivel, 120v. 9w 9 watt (41°K) Unfinished copper
FFL-9-277V Extruded alum. floodlight, 277v. 9w 9 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-9-HE-277V Extruded alum. floodlight, hood extension, 277v. 9w 9 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-13 Extruded alum. floodlight, 120v. 13w 13 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-13-HE Extrudedalum. floodlight, hood extension, 120v. 13w 13 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-13-COP Formed copper fixture, brass swivel, 120v. 13w 13 watt (41°K) Unfinished copper
FFL-13-277V Extruded alum. floodlight, 277v. 13w 13 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-13-HE-277V Extruded alum. floodlight, hood extension, 277v. 13w 13 watt (41°K) Black texture
RECOMMENDED ENHANCEMENTS:
Lamp Options: See page 148, group M.  Warm white (27°K) and other lamps also available
FA-06-9, 13 1/4" Mini Hex Cell Louver
FA-09-9, 13-BLUE Blue Plastic Gel

FFL-26 SERIES LIGHT SPECIFICATIONS:
Construction:  Extruded aluminum fl oodlight with adjustable cast aluminum swivel
Refl ector:  Highly polished specular aluminum
Lens:  High-impact clear acrylic
Hood Extension (-HE models):  Heavy-duty stamped aluminum
Ballast:   2 x type 1 outdoor magnetic clamped core for all 120 volt compact fl uorescent lights
Primary amp draw for 120v. is 0.165 amp, not including lamp wattage
Socket: 2 x GX23 bi-pin, 330 amps
Lamp life:  10,000+ hours average rating
Wiring:  Standard 120 volt
Mounting:  None supplied, FA-26 Pedestal recommended.  See Mounting section, page 137
Finish:  Black texture polyester powder coat–optional fi nishes available; page 8
For 220 volt and 240 volt options available, contact factory
Catalog Number Description Max. wattage Lamp Supplied Standard
Finish
FFL-26 Extruded alum. fl oodlight, 120v. 26w 2 x 13 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-26-HE Extruded alum. fl oodlight, hood extension, 120v. 26w 2 x 13 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-26-277V Extruded alum. fl oodlight, 277v. 26w 2 x 13 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-26-HE-277V Extruded alum. fl oodlight, hood extension, 277v. 26w 2 x 13 watt (41°K) Black texture
RECOMMENDED ENHANCEMENTS:
Lamp Options: See page 148, group M.  Warm white (27°K) and other lamps also available
FA-06-26 1/4" Mini Hex Cell Louver
FA-09-26-BLUE Blue Plastic Gel

IN
TERTEK
LISTED
FFL-52, FFL-78 SERIES LIGHT SPECIFICATIONS:
Construction:  Extruded aluminum fl oodlight with adjustable cast aluminum swivel
Refl ector:  Highly polished specular aluminum
Lens:  High-impact clear acrylic
Ballast:  120 volt, Type 1 Outdoor, clamp core magnetic, 6  x FFL-78, 4  x FFL-52
Lamp:  13 watt cool white (41°K) compact fl uorescent, 10,000 hours average rating
Socket: GX23 bi-pin
Wiring:  Standard 120 volt, black, white and ground
Mounting:  None supplied, FA-26 Pedestal recommended.  See Mounting section, page 137
Finish:  Black texture polyester powder coat
For 220, 240 and 277 volt options available, contact factory
Catalog Number Description Max. wattage Lamp Supplied Standard Finish
FFL-52-3F 36"  Extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 120v. 52w 4 x 13 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-52-3F-277V 36"  Extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 277v. 52w 4 x 13 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-78-4F 48"  Extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 120v. 78w 6 x 13 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-78-4F-277V 48"  Extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 277v. 78w 6 x 13 watt (41°K) Black texture
���������
����
�����
���

��
����
FFL-24-T5HO-BLT on FA-26-BLT
24 watt fl uorescent (24w max.)
Extruded Aluminum
FFL-24, -39, -54-T5HO SERIES SPECIFICATIONS:
Construction:  Extruded aluminum fl oodlight with adjustable cast aluminum swivel
Refl ector:  Highly polished specular aluminum
Lens:  High-impact clear acrylic
Ballast:  120/230/277 volt, Type 1 Outdoor, high-frequency electronic
Wiring:  Standard 120 volt, black, white and ground
Mounting:  None supplied, FA-26 Pedestal recommended.  See Mounting section, page 137
Finish:  Black texture polyester powder coat, optional powder coat fi nish available on page 8
For 2 lamp units, add -2L to catalog number
Catalog Number Description Wattage Lamp Supplied Standard Finish
FFL-24-T5HO-30K 24"  extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 120v. 24w 1 x 24 watt (30°K) Black texture
FFL-24-T5HO-35K 24"  extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 120v. 24w 1 x 24 watt (35°K) Black texture
FFL-24-T5HO-41K 24"  extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 120v. 24w 1 x 24 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-24-T5HO-50K 24"  extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 120v. 24w 1 x 24 watt (50°K) Black texture
FFL-39-T5HO-30K 35"  extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 120v. 39w 1 x 39 watt (30°K) Black texture
FFL-39-T5HO-35K 35"  extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 120v. 39w 1 x 39 watt (35°K) Black texture
FFL-39-T5HO-41K 35"  extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 120v. 39w 1 x 39 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-39-T5HO-50K 35"  extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 120v. 39w 1 x 39 watt (50°K) Black texture
FFL-54-T5HO-30K 47"  extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 120v. 54w 1 x 54 watt (30°K) Black texture
FFL-54-T5HO-35K 47"  extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 120v. 54w 1 x 54 watt (35°K) Black texture
FFL-54-T5HO-41K 47"  extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 120v. 54w 1 x 54 watt (41°K) Black texture
FFL-54-T5HO-50K 47"  extruded aluminum fl oodlight, 120v. 54w 1 x 54 watt (50°K) Black texture
RECOMMENDED ENHANCEMENTS:
Lamp Options: See page 148, group M
FA-26 Commercial Mounting Pedestal
FA-26-R Commercial Mounting Pedestal with receptacle